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APPLlc':ATloN FOR PERMIT pg]},m' TSSUED

B.0.C.A. USE GROUI' . e e armemaramarenrs Cebebs dererrer [P
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...... ug 1.0.9.... ................ vef 14 ls&i
ZONING LOCATION .....A2= 2. PORTLAND, MAINE ..Oct..13,.1983

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SFRVICES, PORTLA «D. MAINE LY o PORTEANE—

The undersign-d hereby applies for a permit to erect alier, repatr, demohish, move or install the follav.ing building. structure,
equipmens or change use m accordance wiih the Laws of the State of Maine the Portland B 0.C A. Bullding Code anc Zoning
Ordinance of the Cuy of Pordland with plans and speedficanons f any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

LOCATIO ¢ .. .1018-1030 .Brighton Avenug.=.Shaws .... ........ feaiiaana FreDistriet #£1 0, #20
I Ownert nams and address .Shaws, COYP. =.BaM3. . .vvvvvnriasinnen, vee erae + . Telephone 773~0211....
2 Lessee’s name and address ... .. P et etierieserenarreerine ane b waeren Telephone .ovvveenennns.
31 Contractor’s name and address ia,ine Mobile. - .17. Bl 8t. - Gorhan. 04018 Telephone §39~3569. .
v eermeas bemes meteertenresstiiesiserensennsras surararren v eenees e ereeierea s No. of sheets ,1.....
Propased use of building ... Supemmarket....oiiiiiiies ciniiiins i ve .o No. famlies ., .... ...
Lastuse ......B8MR,, ...... i e ebeensesneeniEseRsEatsaarnreatnar beres nusansavesrs Wo. families ...oevens
Material, .......... No.stortes ..vvvor Heat vauevens ooy Styleofroon.oiiiiiinnnen o Roofing...... Cereeianeas
Other buildings on same ot .......... Cbeeaen biee haemERaaeeases ssases 14 dassssrease mesearsiiseses sesnnen
Estimates concactural cost §.. ...... .... Appcal Fecs . S .
FIELD INSPTICTOR —M1 ..oviviiinn o tiiiininnns Base Fee G cheeiasiaeees
@ 775-545¢ Lats Fee  iiieiiiien. .
To ersct 4' x 8' temworery sign for filrat time starting TOTAL 5. 20,00 0000ns

10-13-83 to 11-13-83, Non-flashing lighted aign.

Stamp of Special Conditions
<SSUE PERMIT TO §3

NOYE TO APPLICANT: Scparai+ pernilts are required by the instellers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanicals.

DETAILS (F NLW WORK

Is any plumbing mvolved m thisw a%? ... ....0uieiie, Is any electrical work involved n this work? ......... ..
Is cornection to be made to public sewer® ... .uu.iis [f not. what 1s proposed for sewags? . .vviviiiinennns .
Has scptic tank notice beensert% . ... . oiisavase... Form oticesemt? ... oo caiinaea,
Height average gract totop oI plate ..., ..vevrrans. ... Height cverage grade to hlghc\l nont of raof ...uvieiiiniins
Suze, front Loeanniennn, depth ... ....... No, stories ., .....solidorfilledland®...... ...carthorrock:....ceuvuue
Matetial of foundation ..ovovvsviens vavanen . Thickness, top ... ... bottom ....... . ctllar Cetedee srerrrariirees .
Kimdofroof ..o cciivniiinniiinnann Riseperfoot...ee varovannan ROOFCOVENIDE . v v v vinennnee cannines venn o
No. of chimneys ...vovvivesnsess.. Matenalof chimneys . ... oflinmg.......... Kindofheat.. .......fuel,......
Framing Lumber—Kind ............, Dressed orfullstze? . ...,.... ... Cornerposts...on wvareea Sl ciiviiniiienns
Size Girder «vvvivrneieens «o Columnsundergirders .o.oovvvnnrinne s SIE i iien v Mex oncenters...oviiveinans
Studs (outsic walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16° O C. Bridging m every floor and fat roof span aver 8 ieet.

Joists and ralters: Istfloor . . coveinnnns o 2nd ....... B B {1 veess

On centers: Istfleor vovverinnnnnes v2md L, IR RN JI00f ceiinvinnenas

Maximuin span; Istfinor . voovveinnnns 2200 aiiieanneeans Jad el L 711 SN
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .......coviiiiiniiiiiiiiien -v.. heght? ..., e

I¥ & GARAGE
No, carsnowaccommodated onsamelot ... Jobeaccon. dated .. ... numbercommercialcarsto be accommodated . .. ..
Wil automobile repairing be done other thar minor repairs Lo cars habitually stored in the pioposed building? ....... ven
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

110} DENG%P C "I- PL VL“.I? Will work require disturbing of e ny tree ona publicstreet? .oy
ZONING: CE/.. 7L @der. '?/

BUILTING CODE: i.ovviveinanereransanrsasaranss . ‘Wil there be in charge of the 1 bove work n person competent
Fire sept: o.ovene Hrer wrene srresensersers . to see that the State and City equirements pertaining thereta
Health Depl: ovvuns srvvananenes traresaissiacnins are observed? ..yes..,,

ONEIS. veuviinavnnes suvassnsrsssnsssnass sasnassa

Signature of Apphicant WM,. ves

.". Phone #t ...... reiecane v

Type Name of above .Mark Clough. for.Maine Mobila,...,.. 10 20 38 40
Other ..o Chesanens 4 wene e
ane Address oovviiiiiiinien, o Ceeianaas ‘e
: FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY AFPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT
City of Portland, Me.

To the Chisf Elecirizal Inspector, Porltand Maine

The undersignsd hereby applles for a permit fo make electrical mstafations

in aceardance with the Jaws of Malna, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance,

Nationa! Electrical code and the foliowing speciication Datg___11 April 1995

LOCATION: 1022 Brighton Ave Perma #__ 13767

OWNER The Wall ADDRESS
TOTAL EACH FEE
TOUILETS

Heceptacles Switches 20
“FIXTURES {number of}
Incandesceat fivorescent 20
flugrescent sirip .20

SERVICES

Overhiead TIL AMPS 10
Undérground

TEMPORARY SERY,

Overhisad | ANMFS OVER
Undarground
“WETENS (nunmor off
MOTCT Y (number oty
TRESIDICOM Electni units
“HEATING olbgas uniis
APFLIANCES Hanges Cook Tous Wall Ovens
Water heaters Fans Diyers

Lisposals Dishwasher Corrpasinrs Others {danote}
TMIBT. {number ¢ Alr Condiwin -

Alr Gondicent

Signs

Paols

Alarms/res

Adrms/com

Feavy Duty

Cutlets

Clreus/Camy

Atarations

t re Répairs
Lights

F Generators

Pantls

0-25 Kva

20-200 Kva

Over 200 Kva

_| TOTAL AMO

INSPECTION: \Willbe ready _Ready or will call
Y7775
CONTRACTORS NAME Evervthing Elertric
ADDRESS PF.0. Box 10927 04104
TELEPHONE 774-3067

MASTER LICENSE No. 15767 sssWWgon
LIMITED LICENSE Mo, ¢ 4
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“Te APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P...

E.0.C.A. USE GROLP ..... . ... e
BO.CA. TYPE OF construemion ... 081092,

ZONING LOCATION ...../27 27 .. PORTLAND, MAINE . 0zt. .13, 1983

MIT T3SUED ¢

vl 14 518

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND MAINE E i
The undersigned hereby apphes for a permit to erecr, alter, repair. dentolish, move or instali the follow ing buildin,;, structure,
I equipment or change use in accordance with the Law of the State of Maine, the Portlond B.C.C . A. Builing Code and Zoning i :
i \‘ A Ordmance af the Cuty of Portland wukh plans and specifications, °f any, submitted herewith @ d the Jollowing specifications:
. LOCATION .....1018~1030 .Brighton .Avenus. r.Shaws......... rereeens. « .o FireDisut #$10, 1203 bEE
l. Owner's name and address .Shaws. Cotp.. & Same........ ..... evererane oo oo Telephone 273-0210.... i - ‘ :
2. Lessee’s name amd sddress ...... ..., ... ... ... teasreneanas “oeeeres eeeratees aas Telphene ..., ‘
¥, 3. Contractor’s name ano address Maina Mobie. +17. Elm. St, ;. Goxham. - 04038.. Telephone 839-3569. ... 4 .

. ¢ reanes S e aees « No of sheets .1,,,,,
Proposed use of building ... SUPETMAYKEE. . v vvvevr verirrins cerirrrinns o o families .........,

' r
Last use ......88m@ ...... At e rrantaens Crersaranas reireeiies Veere vees sver o o woves Noofamilies ,......... ‘ o

Material,. ...... +ooo Mo stories . L. Heat...... vevess o Styleofroof., ......... v+o. o Roofing
Other buildings on same lot ...... ... tiarersenens erenveas rererianees Creranaas he a

e R ave ! j
7 Estindted contractural cost S.......,..... Appeal Fees S ...i.i...,.... t R
PR FIELD INSPECTOR—=MrI .. ..ivveriivnivnnnnnnnsnn Base Fee ¢ rrereene f {
. @ 775-5451 Late Fee . Taainae Feebrann f‘l ’
& To evect 4' x &' tenporary sign for first time starting TOTAL $ . 00,000, .. , { ; ",
10-13-83 to 11-13-33, Non-flashing lighted sign. :

oA
pra——

Stamp of Speew! Conditions ,

ISSUE PRROT T0 413 5

S

NOTE TO APPL'CANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subeontractors of heating, plumbing, elecirical
and mecham.als,

-
—

DETAILS OF NEW WORK )
I“v-i / Is any plumbing involved in this work?  ............. bsany electrical work tmyolved mn this work? .........,,, i
: . Is connection to be made 1o pu Bic v wer? . viviveon, o IF nol, wi "t is proposed for sewage? .
A § s Has septic tank notice bensemt . ........0vuv.e..... Form notice sent? .....iiil . L., PR aeees k !
i ‘R")‘ Height avernge grade 10 top 0. plate ...0vvsesnenen, o, Height average grade to highes' pomnt of roof ........ e : ; i
b ) Size.front ....u. ... tgth,....... «osu Noostories .. .. ,.solidorfilledland?........... earthorreck?.....,...,, ]
; Materiat of foundation ... ...... ererriiaes Thckness, top ........ bottom ... eellar.iiriin, L., ... i i :
Kindofreof ....... sres sviaaanveae. Riseperfoot...... rescecns s Raofeovering..oiiuiiiiniiiiiiiine e A1
j‘ﬂ No.oyclamteys....oou.u... veersr Matenal of chimneys ....... of linmg....... evoo Kindofheat..,....... fuel
xEieh Framing Lumber—Kind . .., varaees Dressed or fullsize? . .. .. evvesseComerposts ... ........ Sils..viiiininnn,
L Size Girder .oovvvvnnnnn..., Columns under girders oo v vvviniisis 518 vensennnnns. » Max. encenters..,,
f Swuds (outside walls and carrying purtitions} 2x4-16* 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fee,
| ) Joists and rafters; Istfloor «.o.ovvvvivnn  30d L L..es el dre o coetoel L,

On centers: ISLR0LT vvivvivennnns 20 svnninnanens, £ Y 4

Y R T

L N Y

Maximum span: Istfloor oves wuvvenn  20d e s 3 i e 100 saanenna, ! L
b 1* one story buiding with masonry walls, thickagse of wal} 7 e s iasie e naaee ae eeenes height? oLl ]
; ]

X - IF A GARAGE
S ' Na. cars now accommoduted onsamelot . ... . , to beacenmndated , ... . numbercommercial carsto be accommodated . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than miner repiirs to cars habitualiy stored in the proposed butlding?

b APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

: i BUILDING INSPE ION—PI%EJ?! N} Ceepe Willworkrequircdmurbingafanytreeonapublicstreel?..no
e L0 -
A ZONING: 2 27, )/;5/3?__3

BUILDING CODE: ........... Prareras i seesvs Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Duvpts ....... frrersee sresscisscicianoaens to see that the State and City requiremen s pertatning thereto ’ :
Health Dept.. ..vvvninnnnasn. tereserassisaannaeaaee are observed? L yes, .,

L0 T £ PP

Signature of Ap 1l ant WM . &I/ ¥.oee. Phoned ... ..

Type Name of sbeve , Mark Clough, £or Maine, Mabila....... 10 28 38 401
Oher vevniiiiiriinicnnrana,

and Address .,.....00000...

artrbernay

- M
EL
T B 1 — i

¥rertre o

Posabieyina.

LN N T T

’ * FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICART'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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Date of permn | () .H.w \\N m. m\
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Dwelling
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Alteratiun
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Bulow Lhe riin, boringg rovealed atpptg of cley and
Clayuy st1¢ with sang layers bucoming 1gpe Provelant with

daptl, 0831 wag enoountaped batwoan depths ¢p 2 and
3 Ct. fron the Surfaee,

conaistancy of the clay i3 BEirL to Yory atier

t, Howovep, 8oft clay cooury

bolow the BLALe orust 4p j;rnr_-jing thicknesges, At bopinsg
z t -4 o

Bnd 6 ft, thiglk retpeotively
while ot )y remaining 3 borings thig leyor 1g botween § '
and 13 r, thici, Rows large diomotgy undistusbag tube

Bamples of thg 80r't clay wope F0covared rmon borings B} and
BS row possible rutumg aborntoz-y teating,

FOWBATION CONS IDERAT Y8

Haloy & Aldrioh hag undortoken onrlisr inyest ations
{(1957) of 801l and foundat icp conditions at yne ordginal
Plie Twge 3ita, As rart of thig mvoatxgation. congolida.
tion tostn yape borfornad ang Btudisa yopg made rogarding
foundation toquiromants gy thio nito, Uso waa made of data
rom this ourlion :I.nvsat:igation to formulate inttiny 1dons

rolotive 40 the 0ompregaioy chn:'autristica of the gort
clay strotun,

b eal

Conafconnt {en Of tha paoboplg Somproagion op tho popy
¥ elay plup the loose topayfy £411 lod to initia} resorvetiog,
t t

8 tlv mroposeq builg
on ahallow footings ang uaing o rloon Blab built o the tng

» 8 Boliems making uge op thalloy
fondationg and slab-an-grnda wag dovoloped o Comparinm

Wiui vomplets pile Bupport for building fné 3teuotupgl Lloon
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If you have any questions or desire additional
information, plssse do not hesitate to oell,

Very truly yours,
HALEY & ALDRICM, INC.

. |
/é’,‘ e S - ‘/““{d/&“j
. Donald P. Goldberg
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WALEY 8 ALDRICH REPORT. OF FOUNDATION AND

CONSUL TING 561 ENGINEERS .

. BORROW INVESTIGATION
‘ PROJECTPirg Traa Shopping Center. Tire Ctore FILE NO .£3=910 .
PAGE —1— OF 58— —

1 FOR Elm Farn Foods Coupeny
‘ CONTRACTOR Shoater David FOREMAN C. Davis D

‘ TP NO L

ATE 9=3-63

TYPE OF EXPLORATION _QFEN Tept Pit
LOCATION OF EXPLORATION _South ond of building
COORDINATES: No . € e g'.. TOP OF HOLE 7.8 DATUMe

|
\ MEASUREMENTS || SAMPLES DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS REMARKS
i SCALE [ DEPTH JUMEFA|] DEPTH CONSISTENC® oR gé AND
[
N rm3t FEET :5::'”' COLOR. 3l FIELD TEST DATA
o ] %
|
0.0 || Brown, orgenic, siity {
Cine SAND {top soll) i
|
{FILL) |
3,07 ho R P
=6, O 1.0
2.0
7.0 |[Groy + tan, mottled clayey
R R 1 il SILT
1
-9, 0 /4 |
Pottom of exploration
DIMENSIONS OF TEST piT1tx10%x7. 7" vO. REPRESENTED 221 Cu Ft.
BOULBERS. 3'-8" Diun No Vol. Cu. F1 !
;_ S g'~ 18" Diam: Ne. —1—. Vol. 0 g Cu.ft, :::f:_:’f};l
;ﬁ | Over 18" Diom: No val, Co.Ft. Ll
f{@“ : ¥ ZZ
. 1 4 FIELD ENGINEER WALEY B ALONICH ?
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Memorandum from Departinent of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP~ Rear 1018-1034 Erlghton Avenue

Oot. 8, 1963
14y Conatruetion Coy o¢ to: Elm #arm Food Co.
110 vestorn avenus 600 Columbis Hoad
Alston, Hasa, Doaton, ¥asa,

Centleren:

Advance permit for excavation and construction of foundation
only for ono story Basorey bullding 43 Pest bty 117 feet at ths ebove
named locaticn is issued herewith basod on plans filed with applicae.
tion ror pamit. This perudt covers no wark adove the fourdation
and 15 imsvad without rrejudico to any queations as to coupliance
with Euilding Codo requirements which may be disclosed as chook of
the plans filed witn general constructicn parnit is goatiniod,

Very truly youra,

Albors de dears

Budlisng Inapestion Mrectop
AISi1m

THITET YLD T ! Tt =

T
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L2  vveg o Peeo 7o -
APPLICATION FOR ‘PERMIT 01
Class of Building or Type of Structure _ _Foundation. Only—_.__ i B LE
Portland, Maine, _...... Qctober 7, 1963 LETY of PLRTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINCS, porTLAND, MAIME

The undersigned hereby applies for o permil to erect aller repair demolish ins!allIhefallowingbuild:'ng stracture eguipment
in arcordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Building Code ond Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location ——-283t=trEe v ghton Ave (AR J01%-1034) Within Fire Limits? e Dist. No..

Owner's name and address . Elm .Farg Food Go.,.,. 600 .Golumhin..ﬁd..,_anston,..l-iasﬂ‘clephone__m S
Lessce’s name and address e

e e vt e s e ) Telephone. ...  ___
Cont'ractor's name and address _Wmtmuchﬁgsﬁﬁ&gﬂshem_&ﬁs‘, m—. Telephone,.__ -
Architect R - Speafications. . ... Plans e Y88, No. of sheets
Proposed use of building ____ ~—e—HRatail tire stora . ... e 140, families ..
Last use wrmss — mn Now famnilies
Material... _.....__.. No.stories ___ oo Heat ... Styleofroof ... __ __ s ROOROG e
Other buildings on same tot _____ P e e L
Estimated cost $__ .. _ _ Fees . 2.00

General Description of New Work

To excavate and constructicn Foundaticn Only for l-story masenry building 431:117!
&3 per plans

Peritlt Tesved with Memc

It is understood that this permit does not include instollation of heating apparatus whizh is to be tohen out separalely by and in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 contractor

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? s s e - [8 20y electrical work involved in this work? s e -
Is connection to be mads to public sewer If not, what 18 proposed for sewage?
Has veptic tank notice been sent Form notice sent?
Height average grade to topofplate ... . ____ Height average grade to hié‘lest point of 106f . . o .
Size, front. depth No. stories ........_solid or filled land?..... ... earthorrock? S,
Material of foundation - e 1w Thickness, top bottom -oeellar,
Kind of roof Rise perfoot. . __ . Reof covering o —
No. of chimneys .. ... ___ Material of chimneys. ... _ of lining e .. Kindelheat.. .. ____fuel. _____
Framing Lumber~Kind.. Dressed or fall sizey_ ____ - Comner posts .. ... Sills _ _ e
Size Girder Columns under girders _______ _ Site e Max, on centers —
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions} 2x4.16" O C Bridging in eve-y floor an? flat roof span over 8 fest.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor —. . ., 2nd__ 3d ... wneus TOOS e -

On centers: 1st floar. . 2nd T | yroof ..

Maximum span: 1st floor y 2nd. s 3ed , roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

X 2 Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same [ot......., to be accommodated . .number commercial cars to he accommodated .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...

APPROVED, Miscellaneous
uﬂ% Will work require disturbing of any treeon a rublic street? .0
- - M - Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
" see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... yes
T T e Elm Farm Food Co,
. Lily Constructicn Co,
3 301 e Lo
APy
INSPECTION copy Signatureof moner _ By . _.z._ﬂd_é__@l@/m’ ‘
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RICHARD S, CHAPMAN
COUNSELLON AT LAW
83 EXCHANGE STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE

August 14, 1961

Franklin @. Hinckley, Bagq.
Chairman, Board of Appeals
192 Middle Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Hinckley:

1 am submitting a letter from Gordon F. Bloom,
d/b/a. Pine Tree Shopping Center, pertaining to provide
ing parking facilities for the proposed bowling alley
building at Pine Tree Shopping Center.

This letter is intended to meet the condition
proposed by the board in connection with grauting the
appeal for this construction. Would ynu be so kind as
to advise me whether or not this letter meets the con-
dition.

I can now advise you that Mr. Bloom tock titls
to the go-called Daigle property, on August 11, 1961,
rmeeting the additional condition.

Sincerely yours,

(il / £

Enclusure

RSC/tm
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1A P-8000

PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER
800 COLUMBIA ROAD
OOSTON 25, MASSACHUSITTY

August 11, 1961

Board of Appeals
City of Portland
Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

Your decision, dated July 13, 1961, granting my petition
for a veriance permitting construction of a bowling alley building
at 1018-1030 Brighton Avehue in the City of Portland is conditioned
upon the provision on the same premises or other premises of parking
areas sufficient to accommodate not less than five cars for each
alley contained within such building. The present plans for develop-
ment of the subject property call for the construction of a building
containing 32 alleys, the maximum permitted under your decision, and
for parking area sufficient 10 accommodate 50 cars.

I hereby guarantee to provide on contiguous property owned
by me and known as Pine Tree Shopping Center, an additional parking
area for the benefit of the bowling alley building, such additional
parking area together with +° parking area on the property at 1018~
1030 Brighton Avenue to be s icient to accommodate not less than a
total of 160 cars, I furthes guarantee that such additional parking
area shall he available for the benefit of the bowling alley building
for a period of not less than tenm years from the date of completion
of +he said building. Such rights to use the additional parking area
shall be rights in common with others entitled to the use thereof .,

It is my intention shortly to sell the property at 1018-
1030 Brighton Avenue and the deed or an appropriate instrument to be
delivered at the time of the delivery of the deed will grant to the
grantee the rights above described to use the parking area in Pine
Tree Shopping Center and will also permit the parking area to be
constructed at 1018-1030 Brighton Avenue to be used by other tenants
of Pine Tree Shopping Center. Inmediately upon completion of the
sale, I will forward to You a copy of the deed and any other instru-
ment relating to such parking rights,

Very truly yours,
?};ﬁ TREE SHOPPING CENTER

TTEE

Gérdon F. Bloon
GFB:mj

g

Brajaras
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DATE: June 1, 1961
HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF GORDON F. BLOOM
AT  1018-1030 Brighton Avenue
Public Hearing on the above appeal was keld before the Board of Appeals.
RBOARD OF APPEALS VOIE 1
#:'
ik
Yes No {
Frankiln G. Hinckley () () f
Ralph L. Young () () 1
Shwartz, Harry ) () ;
'
Record of Hearing:
Granted conditionaily
Aete
e
te
) 3
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
- BOARD OF APPEALS

VARLIANCE APPEAL May 9, 1961

pLinT i bl S

Gordon F. Bléom , owner of property at 1018-1030 Brighton Aveé.
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Tortlana, hereby respect=

gully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: v

Construction of a one=story building approximately 147 feet by 185 feet for the housing of 32
powling alleys and for erection of two detached signs at this location. These permits are presentlyk
not issuable for tue foilowing reasonss (1) The bowling alley use is excluded by Sece QeA=3 of 4
the Ordinance from those retall uses which arz allowable in the D=2 Business Zone in which the F

property is located, (2) The two detached signs will be 1n violatton of Secs 16-A=5a of the
Ordinance in the following respectss (a) The four~sided sign with top about 59 feer above the
ground to be evected on a newly created lot on which the proposed building is to be erected to=
gether with the sign consisting of individual letters to bz erected along the edge of the roof of
the bullding will have a8 total area of about 1000 square feet, 8 figure which is mueh in excess of
the maximum total area of 300 sq. feet permitied in the B2 Business Zone where the property is
located; (b) The 59 foot height of this four sided sign will exceed by about 19 feet the maximum
allowable height of 20 feet set by this section of the Ordinence; (c) One of the sides of this
four~sided sign 15 €O face an adjoining 1ot located in an R~3 Residence Zone, contrary to this
gectlon of the Qrdinances} (d) The detached sign £9 he erected within the parking area of the
Pine Tree Shopping Center adjoining the newly created lot will increase by about 150 feet the
total area of signs alresdy authorized for those premises by the Board of Appeals, & figure

whick s now much In excess of the maximum area of 1050 sq. feet permitted by this sectaon of the
Ox dinance; and (e) The 41 foot height of the slgn to be erected within the ¥ine Tree Shopping
Center area will exceed by about 91 feet the maximum allowable height of 20 feet set by this

Liﬁﬁiiﬁﬁsig BEeaﬁ§E£E£“°§ﬁcn varisnce may be granted only if the Board of Appesls finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which 18 inconsistent with the 'ntent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
there are exceptional orf unique cirsumstances relating to the property that do not generally
apply to other property in the same zone oY nelghborhood, which have not arisen as & result of
action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in vielatiot of

the provisions of the Ordinance or notj that property in the same zone Or neighborhood will not
pe adversely affected by the granting of the variancej and that the granting of the variance
will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Gordon Blgom

L ek o

DECIST.ON
After public hearing held _June 1, 1951 , the Board of Appeals fiads that all of tue above
conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should pe granted

in this case.in accordance with decision of th's Board as get forth on the reverse side hereof »

It is, therefore, determined that a variance froem the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance ¢

should be granted in this case.in accordance with decisdop of this Bo et forth on
the reverse side hereof. ag .
4
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In the event that is {g Necessary to provide such space on other Premisecs,
evidence of—availabllity of 2uch spaces in the form of 4 lease or agreement shall
be presented tq the Bullding Inspector before pemit for tonstruction of such
buliding 14 issyed,

: premises with the understand;ng that new p
f

lans relating to 8lgns will be presenreq
and a further appeal thereon will._be heard by thiz Board,

e

.

W




CITY oF PORTLAN

TQ WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOARD OF app

The Board of Appesls wijj hold a p

at Ciey Hall, Portland. Maine,
the appeal of Gordon F, Bloom

on Thursday,
requesting an

bermit Construction of 4 one-story buflding
the housing of 32 bowling alleys ang for ere
pPremises at 1018-1030 Brighton Avenue,

411 persons interege
at the ahove time and place, t
Sent to the owners of property
Yequired by the Ordinance,

respects: (g

ed ejcher for
his notice of
wit

D, MAINE
EALS

May 22, 1961

ublie hearing (5 the Council Chamber
June 1, 1961, at 4:00 P.M, to hear
exception to the Zoning Ordinance to

e in violatiop of Section 16-4-5a3 of
) The four-sideg 8ign with top about

Or agalnst this éppeal will pe heard
required publie hearing having been

bin 500 feet of the premigeg In question ag

BOARD oF APPEALS
Franklin g, Hinckiey
Chai rmidhy

RN




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

December 5, 1960

TO WHOM LT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a pubiic hearing in the Council Chember
of the City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thuradey , December 15, 1960, at 4:00 P.M.
to hear the appeal of Gordon F¥. Blocm requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit construction of a one-story building approximately 147 feet
by 185 feet for the housing of 32 bowling alleys and for erection of two detached
signs ofi the premises at 1018=1030 Brighton Avenue,

These permits are presently not igsuable for the following reasons:
(1) The bowling alley use is excluded by Section 9-A-3 of the Ordinance from
those retail uses which amallowable in the B-2 Business Zone in which the
property is located, (2) The two detached aigns will be in violation of Section
16=A=5a of the Ordinance in the following reaspects: (a) The four-sided sign with
top about 59 feet above the ground to be erected on a newly created lot on which
the proposed building is to be erccted together with the sign consisting of
{ndividuel letters to be erected <long the edge of the roof of the building will
have a total ares of about 1000 square feet, a figure which ia muth in excess of
the maximum total area of 300 square feet permitted in the B-2 Business Zone
where the property is located, (B) The 59 foot height of this four-sided sign
will exceed by about 39 feet the maximm allowable height of 20 feet set by this
section of the Ordinance. (¢) One of the sides of this four-sided sign is to
face an adjoining lot located in an R-3 Residence Zone, contrary to this section
of the Ordinance. (d} The detached sign to be erected within the parking area of
the Pine Tree Shopping Center adjoining the newly created lot will increase by
about 150 feet the total area of signs already authorized for those premises by
the Board of Appeals a figure which is now much in excess of the maximum area of
1050 square feet permitted by this sectiun of the Ordinance. () The 41 foot
height of the sign to be crected within the Pine Tree Shopping Center area will
exceed by about 21 feet the maximum allowable height of 20 feet set by this gection
of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides
that such varisnce-mey be:granted only Lif the Boatd of Appeals finds that the strict
application of ‘thesprovisions of the Ordisance would result in undue hardship im the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance; thac there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to sroperty
thet do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which
have not arisem:as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the edoption of
thig Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that
property in the-same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the
granting of the:variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary
to the intent and purpose of the Ordiaance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at
the above time-and place, this notice of vequired public hearing having been sent
to the-owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required
by the Ordinance.

W WIQ-@WUW IQ-/S/LO BOARD OF APPEALS

Pranklin G. Hinckley

5 Chairman




CITY oF PORTLAND, MAIKE
CARD of APPEALS

May 22, 106

TQ WhoM IT pay CONCERN;

The Bogyq of Appeajg Wil holg publig hearlng In the ¢y
at City Hall, Portland

’ » @
the ppeal of Gordon F. Bloop Tequestypn an exceptjon to th

permit Constructign of a ORe~-gtory building apprcximately 147 fear by 135 feet for

the housing of 32 bowling alleys ang for erection of two detached Signs op the
Premigseg ,¢ 1018-1030 Brighton Avenye,

e Proverty g4

locgteq: ) T 90t hejght If thig our sfda Slgn win eXceed by aboyt 3o
feet the maximum allowab]e hetght of 20 t set by this Bectien of the rdinances
e e of th ides of this four-sfded 8ign § ace an g jo!ning lo located

dinance; (d) The

Pine Tree Shopping Center
adjolning the neyly Created 1op will Increage by aboyg 150 feer the toea) area of
c | £

allowable helghe of 20 fept Set by thig Section of the Ordinanc

by the granting of the
ROt he contrary p, the intene

Al Persons !nterested elther for or againge this appeal wiyg be hearg
at the above time apd Place, this Notice of Tequireq publip hearing having been

Seat to the Owners pf Property within 5gp Feet of the Premises ¢, question pg
Tequired py the Ordlnance.

BoARD OF APPEALS
Franklyn G. Hlnckley

chalrman
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOARD OF APPEALS aff_,w/ e

VARTANCE APPEAL Bovesber 30, 1960

Sozdon F. Aloom , owner of property at 1018-1030 Brighton Avenus

under the provialons of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respect-
i o !
LD O I R IO R gt NS S R I YRR T i
bowling alleys and for evoclicn of fwe Jakwehel oigos &t (his loratton, Thess geralts are presently,
nst issusble or tho followis reasonst (i) Tho bowling 2iley oz iz excluded by Sces P«r-3 of :
the Ordinange from thoww xotaii vees uhlch ary allowsbla lu tho 53 Dusivess Zono fowhich the
yroperty s locsted. (&) 1am tao dotached signs will be in vioksston of bec. ibeA-3a of tha
Ordinsnce in the fallowing reapeccst (s8) Tha fous-atden sign with top about 39 feet sbove the
ground to b exected vu & umily created 1ot on wilch zha proposed butiding Le tobe enected to-
gother with the sign consisting of Inaividual feXiess Lo S exeesad slong tha edge of the xoof of
the bullding will beave & total «vuia a¥ sbous 100U ayuaze feet, a figaco whiich is snch in mncess of
tho meximan totel ares of 30 £q. feot porwitted fu the 52 Zusinoss Jone where the yxoperty is 1
locatedy (L) The 59 foor helghe of chis four sfdad alps will gxceod by abost 5% fost the mexisus
allovablw beight of 40 feet sat by thia goction of the Gexdinance; (e} Oue of the sides nf this
four-sided sign Lv to face An adjoining 10t iecated In an 23 xagideage foma, ecatvary to this E
ssctizn of the Oudtnance; (3% Tne deteched sign to be erected wizhin the parkiug axam of the ;
Fioe Tree Shosplng Center scjolning the ndwly cradnéd Rot will iacrussa by abyuy 130 feat the
toral sxos of signe sizendy euthorited hexw thooe orwatsss by Lha foexd af Apseals, & figue
vhilch v now mch In oucess of the eeulmus cxes of (V30 sq. {oat povalttss by tols section of the
Ordinance; and {9} The 4} foor beipht of the siqu to be erected vithin the Iiue Tree Shopping
Ceatar axes will eicsed by absot 20 fesl the maximss olluwable bxight o2 25 I4L sel by this :
ssction of the Swdivases, 3

R R o

R

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only 1f the Board of Appeals finds that the 3
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue nardship in the
development of property which 1s inconsistent with the Intent and purpese of the Ordinance; that
there are exceptional or unique circumstunces relating to the property that do not generally apply
tc other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of
.he applicant subsequent to the adopticn of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions

of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the varience will not be contrary
to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

APEELLANT
DECISION
After publiec hearing held , the Board of Appeals finds that ali of the above
conditions do exist with respect to this property »nd that a variance should be granted

in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should
be granted in this case,

30ARD OF APPEALS



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

TARTANCE APPEAL
Gordon F. Bloom

s OWmer of property at

}//'C’r/—lc{’) aers, /2/2 i e 3

“/15'g

November 30, 1960
1018-1030 Brighton Avenue

under the provigions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of th

fully petitiona the Board of Appeals for & vaviance from the provisions of said Ordinance tozfermit:,
Construction of a one-gtory building approximately 147 feet by 185 feet for the housing of 3 £
bowling alleys and for erection of two detached slgns at this loceafon,

not issueble for the followicy reasons: (1) The bowling

the building will have a total area of about 1000 square feet,
the maximum cotal area of 300 sq. feet permitted in the B~2 Bu

located; (b) The 59 foot height of this four sided sipgn will ex
allowable height of 20 feet set by this sectlon of the Ordinance
four-sided aipgn is to face an adjoining lot located in an R-3 Re

section of the Ordinance; (d) The detached sign to be erectod
Fine Tree Shopping Center adjoining the newly created lot will

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of &
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in y

development of property which is inconsist
thare are exceptional or unique eircumstances relating
to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which hav

the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation
of the Ordinance or tot; that property in the Same zone or neighborhood will not
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance

to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,
Dec, 13, 1960 Appellant glven leave to withdraw
appeal without prejudice,

DEGISION

After public hearing held

in this cage.

It 15, therefore, determiped that a variance fr
be granted in thia case,

e City of Portland

alley use is exclude
the Ordinance from those retatl uses which are allowable in the B

Property is located, (2) The two detached signas w.11 be in viol
Ordinance in the following respects: (a) The four-sided sign wi
ground to be erected on a newly created lot on which the proposed
gether with the 8ign consisting of individual letters tp be erecte

~2 Business Zone imwhich the

ation of See. 16-A-5a of the

e Board of Appeals, a figure
which 1s now much in excess of the maximum areg of 1050 sq. feet Permitted by thig

Ordinance; and {e) The 41 foot height of the slgn to be erected within the Pine

(e

APPELLANT

» the Board of Appeals finda that all of the aboye
conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variunce should

be granted

om the provisions of the Zontng Ordinance ghould

Franklin G, Hinckley

» hereby respect- %

These permits are presently;
d by Seec, 9-A-3 of

d along the edge of the roof of
a fipure which ie much in excess of |
Biness Zone where the property is
ceed by about 39 feet the max{imym
3 (¢) One of the sides of this
sldence Zone, contrary to this
within the parking area of the

section of the

TR

13
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Ralph L. Young

Harry ¥, Shwartz

BOARD OF APEEAIS
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AP= Hsar 1016-1030 Erighton Avenue

Richred 3. Chapman, Eaqe ¢ tos ¥, Gordon F. Bloom
#5 Exchanga 3trest 600 Coiumbia Road, Eoston, Hass.
ce to1 Corporation Counsel

Dear Er, Ghapmant

fullding penits for construction of a one-stoly masonyy tuilding approximtely
147 fost by 185 foet for the housing of 32 towling allsye snd for arection of two de-
tached aigns at tha above nazed location are ot 1pguabls urder the Zoning Ordinance
for the following reasonsi

1, The btowling elley uss 18 excluded by Sectlon 9-4=3 of tho Ordinance
from those ratail uses which are allowablo in the B-2 Businsss Zons

in which the property is located.

2, The two detached signa will be in violation of Section 16-A-53 of the
Ordinance in the followdng raspectat

a~ The fouresidsd sign with top about 59 fect above the ground 1o
be eracted on a newly created 1ot on whlch tho proposed building
is %o be arvectod together with the eign conslsting of individual
letters to be erected alodg the edge of the roof of ths building
w111 have & total area of about 1000 aquare feot, & figure vhich
1 much in excesa of the maximu total apea of 3C0 squars faot
pormitted in the pe2 Pusiness Zone shire the property ie locateds

be The 59-foot height of this four-sided sign will exceed by about
ng fest the maxisaa allouslle helght of 20 fect sot by this
« %adn of the Ordimoce)

lo0atod in &n -3 Residente Zone, conbrary t~ thip ssction of the
(rdimance)

d= The dotuched sign to be erected vithin the packing area of the
Pine Tree Shopping Center adjoining the newly created 1ok will
increass Yy about 150 fost the total ares of elgns alresdy
suthorized for those presiscs ty tha Board of Appesls, a figure
which 18 now much'in excosd of ‘the poximun area of 1050 square’
fest pormitted by this section of the Urdinance,

o~ The 41=foot helght of the sign to bs orected vithin the Pina Tree
Shopring Center ares will axcoed by about 21 feet tho raxlmm
allowable height of 20 feet set bty this secilon of the Ordipence,

Yo understarsd that the cvner of the property would lks to exarelon his appeal
rights concerning these diperepancisa. Avcordingly we are cortifying tho case to the
Corporation Counsel, at whose office nppeals aro filed and where & cORY of thip letter

15 belng sente Very truly yours,
Adgin . Alvert J. Searn, Inspector of Bdldings

A




Inquiry- Bear 1018-1030 Brighton Ave.
HW. 'ﬂ 1960

Richard §. Chapman, Esq.
85 Exchange Strest

Dear Hr. Chapmant

Examination of plans for proposed
above named location discloses the fol

Ordimance requirementat

1.

2,

Bowling 2lley use is excluded by Section 9=A=3 of ths Crcirdnce from,

thogo retail uses which ara allowablo in the B-2 Dusivassz Zone in which

the proporty is located and therefors authorisation frsm the Board of
Appouls will be needed,

Becauso the lot adjoining that on which the building is to e eracted
is in o residential zona, Sccte 9-b-2 of the Ordinance roquires that,
the rear of the bullding shall be kept not less than 10 feet from
the 1ot lins, Frosumably thers is no reason why this distance canrot
be maintained, If a lesser distance is desired, appeal will be
n0Cessary.

3, While tho Ordinance raguires the provision ¢f off=streat parking in

o

5e

this mone, no spocific standard for a bowling alley use is set up in
Becte 14 relating to off-strest paridnge. Howsvar, in the case of
another alley vrocted in the City, the Ecard of Appeals uzed a figure
of flve opaces per alley recommended by the Flanning Board etaff in
esteblizhing off-strect parking requirenents for the moject. It s
Ukely that thoy will use ths same figure in concidering a goning
appenl at this location, It is noted that the plot plan indicates
tho provision of about 50 spaces on the 1ot dn which the tullding
10 to bo located, Presumbly any additioral spaces required would
have to be located in the shopping center parking area. Therefore,
1t would be well to have this daotall warked out and informatidn
available at tho time of the publis hearing on the soning appesl

as to what lease arrangements, stc. wonld be made,

I undorstand that the plot of lend involved ig nob to be purchashd,
untdl after rosults of appesl are known so that the appeal wiil'meed
to be takez in the name of the present oxner of the roperty and*
signed by him or his aunthorized reprayentative.

The large det:ached sign to be located on the lot with the building
and the individual letter sign along the edge of the 1oof will have
an area of about 1000 square feet which is much in excess of the
total allowable area of 300 square feet pornitted on an individual
1ot in o B-2 Busiriess Zone by Sect, 16-5-a of the Ordinance. The
detached afgn to be ereated on the lot s to have a height of about

] 69 foot dnd the sign to be erected in the shopping cember parking

area is to extend about 4l feot above the surface of thu ground

bowling alley tuilding to bs ereoted at. the
lowing quastions as to complicnce with Zondng
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mcha.!‘d S| Chﬂpmrl, Esq' Pﬂgo 2 HO‘\T. l&g 1960 v

below them, Thega helsits are mich 1n 0xcass of tha 20-foot mayimpm

hofght 1irit pet by Sects 16u5ea of the Ordimnee, One of the faces

of the lerge olgn tower 1a 1o face the adJoining lot 4n 5 roxidentinl
he

dng
Appeal, Flaghing op intermittent lighting of signa is also forbdd ey
in a B~2 Dusiness Zone, o that, if such a tyre of Upghting 25 dea!.req,
that featurs should be inoludeq in items to be appealad, Howevep.
from pegt experience it ig extranaly urlikely that the Board wovid

In order that appsal proceedings may ba started, it 1g neceasary thut a
melrdnary pormt applieation for conatruction of the buliding be filey at this
1

I will then write a letter denying the pormit apd stating the reasons fur guch
8otlon, This lettop will instruct the represantative of the omer to ks o the

office of the Corporation Counsel, to whom o Cor of the letter will be sent,’
to file the appaal,

Very truly yours,

Albert J, Seaps

Inspector of Bulldinge
AJSim
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